
BR4 - 20236

NEW ENGLAND CORNER NOOK
COIN PETIT - DÉJEUNER NEW ENGLAND

BANCO ESQUINERO NEW ENGLAND.

#903803PINAB



- 2 -



3 -

Part Number Description

01

Qty.

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

PART LIST - CORNER BENCH /  LISTE DES PIÈCES - BANC DE COIN / LISTA DE PIEZAS - BANCO ESQUINERO

01

02

03

07

09

08

11

10

12

13

19

18

17

04
14

15

16

05

06

01

903803PIN-01-BR4 

903803PIN-02-BR4 

903803PIN-03-BR4 

903803PIN-04-BR4 

903803PIN-05-BR4 

903803PIN-06-BR4 

903803PIN-07-BR4 

903803PIN-08-BR4 

903803PIN-13-BR4 

903803PIN-14-BR4 

903803PIN-15-BR4 

903803PIN-16-BR4 

903803PIN-09-BR4 

903803PIN-10-BR4 

903803PIN-11-BR4 

903803PIN-12-BR4 

903803PIN-17-BR4 

903803PIN-18-BR4 

903803PIN-19-BR4 

903803PIN-00N-BR4 Nook Hardware Pack / Ferrures / Paquete de Herraje
  

Left Outside Panel / Panneau Exterieure Gauche / Lateral Exterior Izquierda

Left Junction Cleat / Taquet de Jonction Gauche / Conector Izquierdo

Left Leg / Pied Gauche / Pata Izquierda

Right Outside Panel / Panneau Exterieure Droit / Lateral Exterior Derecha

Right Junction Cleat / Taquet de Jonction Droit / Conector Derecho

Right Leg / Pied Droit / Pata Derecha

Double Bench Back Rail / Rail Arrière De Banc Double / Travesaño Trasero Banco Doble

Double Bench Storage Bottom / Bas De Stockage De Banc Double / Inferior De Almacenamiento Banco Doble

Double Bench Front Rail / Rail Avant De Banc Double / Travesaño Delantero Banco Doble

Double Bench Seat / Siège De Banc Double / Asiento Banco Doble

Double Bench Backrest / Dossier De Banc Double / Respaldo Banco Doble

Double Bench Right Panel / Panneau Droit de Banc Double / Panel Derecho de Banco Doble

Corner Top / Supérieur de Coin / Superior de la Esquina

Single Bench Back Rail / Rail Arrière De Banc Unique / Travesaño Trasero Banco Simple

Single Bench Storage Bottom / Bas De Stockage De Banc Unique / Inferior De Almacenamiento Banco Simple

Single Bench Front Rail / Rail Avant De Banc Unique / Travesaño Delantero Banco Simple

Single Bench Seat / Siège De Banc Unique / Asiento Banco Simple

Single Bench Back Rest / Dossier De Banc Unique / Respaldo Banco Simple

Single Bench Left Panel / Panneau Arriére de Banc Unique / Panel Izquierdo de Banco Simple



A 18

B

- 4 -

D

Wood dowel (8x30mm) / Goujons de bois /

Tarugo de madera

Screw (4x50mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Wood dowel (10x40mm) / Goujons de bois /

Tarugo de madera
12

12

Screw (4x30mm) / Vis / Tornillo 22

C

IMPORTANT: 

1. Do not tighten bolts completely until all bolts are completely lined up and inserted into holes / nuts.

2. Do not over tighten screws and bolts to avoid stripping.

3. Please use hand tools to assemble this product. Do not use power tools.

IMPORTANT: 
1. Ne serrez pas complètement les boulons jusqu'à ce que tous les boulons soient complètement alignés et 

insérés dans les trous / écrous.

2. Ne pas trop serrer les vis et les boulons pour éviter d'endommager les filets.

3. Utilisez des outils à main pour assembler ce produit. N'utilisez pas d'outils électriques.

IMPORTANTE: 
1. No apriete completamente los pernos hasta que todos los tornillos estén alineados completamente y se 

inserten en los agujeros / tuercas.

2. No apriete demasiado los tornillos y los pernos para evitar dañar los filetes.

3. Utilice herramientas de mano para montar este producto. No utilice herramientas eléctricas.

Philips screwdriver / Tournevis philips /
Destornillador estándar

Not supplied / Non fourni /
No incluido

H  Hinge / Charnière / Pino

NOOK HARDWARE PACKAGE - CORNER BENCH / PAQUÉT DE MATÉRIEL - BANC DE COIN 
PAQUETE DE HERRAJE - BANCO ESQUINERO     

G 04

I

Screw (7x110mm) / Vis / Tornillo

01Allen Wrench / Clé Allen /  Llave Allen

E

09Screw (7x60mm) / Vis / TornilloF

04

05Felt / Feutre / Fieltro



1.

- 5 -

09

07

16

14

19

A
A

A

A

A
A

A
A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A

A 14



- 

2.

6 -

3.

B

B

E

E

E

B

B

E

E

E

B

B

B

B

G

G

G

G

04

05 01

02

03

06

04

01

E

B

B

G

I

B 4

E 6

B 4

G 4

I 1



- -7 

5.

4.

B

B

B
B

A

A

A

A

B

A

18

11

01

08

07

09

D

DD

D

D

B 4

A 4

D 4



- -8 

7.

6.

04

15

14

16

D
D

D

D

D

04

01

D 4

F

F

F

I F 3

I 1



- -9 

8.

9.

D

D

D

F
F

I

12

19

12

01

04

D 2

F

I

1

1



- -10 

10.

H

H

H

H

D 8

H 4

17 10

13

With help from another person securing all pieces together, screw the hardware “D” from the bottom of the 

corner top (#13).

Avec l’aide d’une autre personne qui sécurise toutes les pièces ensemble, visses la ferrure “D” par le bas du

coin supérieur (nº 13).

Con la ayuda de otra persona que asegura todas las piezas juntas, atornille el herrage "D" de bajo para arriba

de la esquina superior (nº 13).



- -11 

11.

12.

18

E
E

E

11

E
E

E

E

E

E

E
E

E

E
E

E 3

E 3



- -12 

13.

F

F

F

F

F

F

D
D

D
D

D 4

F 5

I 1

I

14.

C

C

C C

C

C

D

D

C 5

D

D



13 -

Part Number Description

01

Qty.

02

02

01

02

02

PART LIST - TABLE /  TABLE / MESALISTE DES PIÈCES - LISTA DE PIEZAS -  

20

01

22

22
21

21

2324

25

24

25

903803PIN-20-BR4

903803PIN-21-BR4

903803PIN-22-BR4

903803PIN-23-BR4

903803PIN-24-BR4

903803PIN-25-BR4

Table Top / Dessus De La Table / Tablero De Mesa

Legs / Pied / Patas

Crossbar / Barre Transversale / Travesaño

Top crossbar / Barre Supérieur Transversale / Travesaño Superior

Junction Cleat / Taquet de Jonction / Conector

Support Legs / Debout Pied / Soporte Patas

903803PIN-00T-BR4 Table Hardware Pack / Ferrures / Paquete de Herraje    



B

D

- -

Screw (4x50mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Wood dowel (10x40mm) / Goujons de bois /

Tarugo de madera
22

06

Screw (4x30mm) / Vis / Tornillo 04

E

IMPORTANT: 

1. Do not tighten bolts completely until all bolts are completely lined up and inserted into holes / nuts.

2. Do not over tighten screws and bolts to avoid stripping.

3. Please use hand tools to assemble this product. Do not use power tools.

IMPORTANT: 
1. Ne serrez pas complètement les boulons jusqu'à ce que tous les boulons soient complètement alignés et 

insérés dans les trous / écrous.

2. Ne pas trop serrer les vis et les boulons pour éviter d'endommager les filets.

3. Utilisez des outils à main pour assembler ce produit. N'utilisez pas d'outils électriques.

IMPORTANTE: 
1. No apriete completamente los pernos hasta que todos los tornillos estén alineados completamente y se 

inserten en los agujeros / tuercas.

2. No apriete demasiado los tornillos y los pernos para evitar dañar los filetes.

3. Utilice herramientas de mano para montar este producto. No utilice herramientas eléctricas.

Philips screwdriver / Tournevis philips /
Destornillador estándar

Not supplied / Non fourni /
No incluido

HARDWARE PACKAGE - TABLE / PAQUET DE MATÉRIEL - TABLE / PAQUETE DE HERRAJE - MESA

06Screw (7x110mm) / Vis / Tornillo

I 01Allen Wrench / Clé Allen /  Llave Allen

F 06Screw (7x60mm) / Vis / Tornillo

G

J Screw (4,5x60mm) / Vis / Tornillo 06

14 



- 

1.

-

2.

B

B
B

BB

B
B

B
B

B

B

B

2x

B

B
2x

2x

21

22

23

25

E

E

E

21

24

2x

E

15 

E 6

B 22



- -

4.

3.

G

G

G

21

25

2x

G

21

21
23

22

22

I

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

I

16 

I 1

G 6

I 1

F 6



- -

5.

J

JD
DJ

J

J
J

D
D

24

21

21

D

J

17 

J 6

D 4



-

Part Number Description

01

Qty.

02

02

02

01

01

PART LIST - SIMPLE BENCH /  LISTE DES PIÈCES - BANC UNIQUE / LISTA DE PIEZAS - BANCO SIMPLE

01

26

30

31

27

27

29

29

28

28

903803PIN-26-BR4

903803PIN-27-BR4

903803PIN-28-BR4

903803PIN-29-BR4

903803PIN-30-BR4

903803PIN-31-BR4

Seat / Siège / Asiento

Seat Support / Support Siège / Soporte de Asiento

Legs / Pied / Patas

Crossbar / Barre Transversale / Travesaño

Junction Cleat / Taquet de Jonction / Conector

Support Legs / Debout pied / Soporte Patas

903803PIN-00B-BR4 Simple Bench Hadware Pack / Ferrures / Paquete de Herraje

18 



B

D

- -

J

Screw (4x50mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Wood dowel (10x40mm) / Goujons de bois /

Tarugo de madera
20

04

Screw (4x30mm) / Vis / Tornillo 08

E

Screw (4,5x60mm) / Vis / Tornillo 03

IMPORTANT: 

1. Do not tighten bolts completely until all bolts are completely lined up and inserted into holes / nuts.

2. Do not over tighten screws and bolts to avoid stripping.

3. Please use hand tools to assemble this product. Do not use power tools.

IMPORTANT: 
1. Ne serrez pas complètement les boulons jusqu'à ce que tous les boulons soient complètement alignés et 

insérés dans les trous / écrous.

2. Ne pas trop serrer les vis et les boulons pour éviter d'endommager les filets.

3. Utilisez des outils à main pour assembler ce produit. N'utilisez pas d'outils électriques.

IMPORTANTE: 
1. No apriete completamente los pernos hasta que todos los tornillos estén alineados completamente y se 

inserten en los agujeros / tuercas.

2. No apriete demasiado los tornillos y los pernos para evitar dañar los filetes.

3. Utilice herramientas de mano para montar este producto. No utilice herramientas eléctricas.

Philips screwdriver / Tournevis philips /
Destornillador estándar

Not supplied / Non fourni /
No incluido

HARDWARE PACKAGE - SIMPLE BENCH / PAQUET DE MATÉRIEL - BANC UNIQUE / PAQUETE DE HERRAJE - BANCO SIMPLE

I 01Allen Wrench / Clé Allen /  Llave Allen

F 04Screw (7x60mm) / Vis / Tornillo

04Screw (7x80mm) / Vis / TornilloK

19 



- 

1.

-

2.

B

B

B
B

B

B

B

B

B
B

B
B

B

B

2x
2x

E

E

27

29

30

31

E

2x
27

28

20 

E 4

B 20

B



- -

4.

3.

29

27

K

K K

I

2x

F

F

F

F

F

I

F

27 30

2731

21 

I 1

K 4

I 1

F 4



- -

5.

26

J

J

J

J

D D
D

D

DD
D

D

D

22 

J 3

D 8



903803PINAB

TRÊS IRMÃOS

Victor Stachon, 637 - Fragosos

Campo Alegre - SC - Brasil BR4 - 20236


	204.041.esq-A
	Página 1
	Página 2
	Página 3
	Página 4
	Página 5
	Página 6
	Página 7
	Página 8
	Página 9
	Página 10
	Página 11
	Página 12

	204.041.esq-B
	Página 1
	Página 2
	Página 3
	Página 4
	Página 5

	204.041.esq-C
	Página 1
	Página 2
	Página 3
	Página 4
	Página 5
	Página 6


